## BUTLER COUNTY EXTENSION BOARD APPLICATION

Name:		
Address:		
City: Zip:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	
Occupation:		

- 1.) Please summarize your experiences with Extension.
- 2). Briefly define what you feel are community challenges.

## Statement of Board Duties:

The Extension Board is responsible for developing extension program objectives and goals to meet the needs of residents of Butler County. Board members work with the Extension staff to prioritize, plan, and evaluate Nebraska Extension educational activities for youth and adults.

The board is responsible to the Board of Supervisors for county funds used by the Extension Program. This includes development and presentation of an annual budget to the County Board of Supervisors.

The Extension Board meets a minimum of six times per year and at special meetings as necessary. The term of office of Board members is three years.

If appointed to the Extension Board by the Butler County Board of Supervisors I will carry out the duties described above to the best of my ability.

Signature:

Date:

Verifications of District of Residence and Voter Registration

This applicant resides in District	Verified by	_Date
This applicant is a registered voter	Vorified by	- Doto
This applicant is a registered voter.	vermed by	Date

## UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-BUTLER COUNTY EXTENSION BOARD OPENINGS

**Positions available.** The University of Nebraska Butler County Extension announces openings for one board member beginning January 2024. This position represents Supervisor District 4.

Eligible citizens must be registered voters. Members will represent the views of residents in their respective area, and attend meetings on a regular basis for which they receive monetary compensation.

The Extension Board is responsible for developing extension program objectives and goals to meet the needs of Butler County residents. Board members work with the Extension staff to prioritize, plan and evaluate Extension educational activities for youth and adults.

The Butler County Extension Board is responsible to the Butler County Board of Supervisors for county funds, grants, fees, and other sources of funds used by the Butler County Extension program.

More information and application forms are available from the Butler County Extension office (451 N 5th Street), 402-367-7410 and <u>butler-county@unl.edu</u>.

As an EO/AA employer, qualified applicants are considered for employment without regard to race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender identity, religion, disability, age, genetic information, veteran status, marital status, and/or political affiliation. See http://www.unl.edu/equity/notice-nondiscrimination.